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Notification

------------------

It is for the general information that Sitwanto Devi Mahila Kalyan Sansthan has constituted a
Governing Body for Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology (A Unit of Sitwanto Devi Mahila Kalyan
Sansthan, Jamshedpur) as per the norms.

This year there are few changes in the Governing Body of the institute. The Amended Governing
Body is as given below, with the names of the members and their designation in the governing body.

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Mr. M. M. Singh, Member Secretary

Dr. Raghubir Sharan Sharma, Member

Dr. Sheojee Singh, Member

Sri Pawan Kumar, member

Dr. Jyotirmayee Dalei, Member

Regional Officer — Northern Region (Ex-Officio)

Director, DST, Bihar- State Government (Ex-Officio)

Mr. Kingson, NSIT Member

Dr. Ashok Sharan, Ex-Principal, NSMCH, Patna — Member
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